

RATE CARD FOR 2023

Weekday Stage Hire	£1,000 per 10hr day rate	Site open from 7am
Weekend Stage Hire	£1,250 per 10hr day rate	Site open from 8am
Weekday Overtime	£100 per hour	Up to Midnight
Weekend Overtime	£125 per hour	Up to Midnight
Overnight Programming	£300 flat rate	Midnight to 7am, Mon-Sun
	work permit applicable	
Power Consumption	50p per kWh	Metered
Hire of Cherry Picker	£80 day rate	
Hire of Forklift	£50 day rate	
Forklift Operator	£20 per hour	
Additional Clean (by request)	£25 per hour	
Bath & Hand Towel Hire	£4 each	Laundry Fee
Confetti Clear Up	£150 flat rate	
Removal of Stage Rubbish	From £100 (quantity dependent)	Standard Surcharge
Use of Commercial Kitchen	£125 per day	
Removal of Catering Rubbish	£50 per bin	

As a Millennium client, you are welcome to use whichever caterers you wish. We have local catering (details below) but fees apply for using the kitchen, servery and restaurant regardless of which caterer you use.

Please note, we ask that all caterers allow for one extra person in their evening meals during the week and lunch/supper over the weekend. This is for our Security Officer who covers stage security for long hours. Fees also apply if catering do not clean the commercial kitchen and servery areas post-use. Millennium Studios can provide cleaning equipment if needed.

LOCAL CREW

Bamboo - Crew &	Tom Hillier - 07950 902175	mail@bamboocrew.uk
Runners		
The Knot Face – Rigging	Nick Bail – 07850 268223	nick@theknotface.uk
		_
Shake Rattle n'Roll -	Alison Morison - 07771 712339	fabfood@shakerattlenroll.co.uk
Catering	Sonia (asstnt) – 01234 767024	_
Stage & Lighting Hire	Impact Production Services	01908 657950
	(Milton Keynes)	